Appendix 1 - Consultation promotions summary

Date

18.03.2018
21.03.2018
23.03.2018
09.05.2018
12.05.2018
30.05.2018
30.05.2018
30.05.2019
30.05.2019
06.06.2018
07.06.2018
07.06.2018
07.06.2018
11.06.2018
15.06.2018
13.06.2018
25.06.2019
25.06.2018
02.07.2018
05.07.2018
05.07.2018
09.07.2018

Type

Shropshire Star article

Shropshire Star article

Shropshire Star article

Email to VCS Assembly members with link
Notice to say coming soon

Consultation opened

Press Statement

News item

Social Media

Email with summary of consultation and link
Website article posted with link etc.
Newsletter

Email to SPIC with all details

Newsletter

Newsletter

Email

Newsletter

Email

Reminder - Title/Link Only

Link to Newsletter containing link to consultation

Link to consultation

Final reminder consultation summary and links

Notes

VCS newsletter has 300+ subscribers (over 250 VCS organisations)
SALC news has 177 Town and Parish Council contacts

Method

Article written by Shropshire Star

Article written by Shropshire Star

Article written by Shropshire Star

Email to all VCS Assembly members (VCS only)

Email to VCS Forums and Networks (contacts for 16 in total)
Launched on Have Your Say portal

Article posted on Shropshire Council Newsroom
Article posted on Shropshire Council Newsroom/HWB
Twitter message about press release

Email to VCS Forums and Networks (contacts for 16 in total)
Shropshire Disability Network

SALC June Bulletin (Town and Parish Councils)
Emailed information to Shropshire Partners in Care
VCS Assembly Newletter (VCS and Public Sector)

SPIC newsletter

Email to Age UK Network List

VCS Assembly Newletter (VCS and Public Sector)
Email to Age UK network list

VCS Assembly Newletter (VCS and Public Sector)

SPIC Newsletter

Email to Age UK network list

VCS Assembly Newletter (VCS and Public Sector)

Links to all VCS news are available here: http://vcsvoice.org/category/local-news/



