Appendix 1 - Consultation promotions summary

Date	Туре	Method
18.03.2018	Shropshire Star article	Article written by Shropshire Star
21.03.2018	Shropshire Star article	Article written by Shropshire Star
23.03.2018	Shropshire Star article	Article written by Shropshire Star
09.05.2018	Email to VCS Assembly members with link	Email to all VCS Assembly members (VCS only)
12.05.2018	Notice to say coming soon	Email to VCS Forums and Networks (contacts for 16 in total)
30.05.2018	Consultation opened	Launched on Have Your Say portal
30.05.2018	Press Statement	Article posted on Shropshire Council Newsroom
30.05.2019	News item	Article posted on Shropshire Council Newsroom/HWB
30.05.2019	Social Media	Twitter message about press release
06.06.2018	Email with summary of consultation and link	Email to VCS Forums and Networks (contacts for 16 in total)
07.06.2018	Website article posted with link etc.	Shropshire Disability Network
07.06.2018	Newsletter	SALC June Bulletin (Town and Parish Councils)
07.06.2018	Email to SPIC with all details	Emailed information to Shropshire Partners in Care
11.06.2018	Newsletter	VCS Assembly Newletter (VCS and Public Sector)
15.06.2018	Newsletter	SPIC newsletter
13.06.2018	Email	Email to Age UK Network List
25.06.2019	Newsletter	VCS Assembly Newletter (VCS and Public Sector)
25.06.2018	Email	Email to Age UK network list
02.07.2018	Reminder - Title/Link Only	VCS Assembly Newletter (VCS and Public Sector)
05.07.2018	Link to Newsletter containing link to consultation	SPIC Newsletter
05.07.2018	Link to consultation	Email to Age UK network list
09.07.2018	Final reminder consultation summary and links	VCS Assembly Newletter (VCS and Public Sector)

Notes

VCS newsletter has 300+ subscribers (over 250 VCS organisations)

SALC news has 177 Town and Parish Council contacts

Links to all VCS news are available here: http://vcsvoice.org/category/local-news/